1
FIP® Products Selection Guide
August 1994
FIP is a registered trademark of NEC Corporation.
© 1994 NEC Electronics Inc. All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A.
2
NEC’s FIP Panels Perform the Crucial Role of

characters, numbers,
and symbols using a
high-definition 5 × 7 or
5 × 12 dot matrix.
6
No. of
Digits
Type No. (Digits Character Format, Symbol
× Lines)
Character Outline Dimensions
Dimensions
C.H C.W P.H P.L P.T L.P L.L
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
Selection Guide
Dot and Graphic Type for Data Terminals
FIP12XM2FA 12×2 11.3 7.25 63.0±1.0 164.0±1.0 12.3±0.7 2.54 8.0 D-4 AC 6.2 260 dynamic 36.0 1/27 8.2 13.0 13.0 1000 (290)
FIP16X1KB 16×1 5.0 3.3 19.5±1.0 96.7±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 6.2 B-3 AC 3.9 84 dynamic 25.0 1/20 5.0 2.5 2.5 690 (200)
FIP16X1PA 16×1 5.0 3.3 20.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 1.5 5.0 A-3 AC 4.0 84 dynamic 35.0 1/17 5.8 4.0 4.0 1000 (290)
FIP16XM1BB 16×1 11.3 7.25 35.0±1.0 208.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 C-4 AC 8.3 106 dynamic 35.0 1/20 7.0 20.0 20.0 1030 (300)
FIP16XM1DB 16×1 11.25 7.2 36.0±1.0 202.5±1.0 9.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 C-4 AC 8.3 133 dynamic 43.0 1/38 8.0 26.0 23.0 1700 (500)
FIP16XM2AB 16×2 11.3 7.25 51.0±1.0 208.0±1.0 10.3±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-4 AC 8.3 212 dynamic 35.0 1/20 10.0 30.0 25.0 1030 (300)
FIP19X1AC 19×1 10.5 6.0 33.0±1.0 205.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 8.0 A-6 AC 7.7 159 dynamic 50.0 1/23 10.0 9.0 14.0 690 (200)
FIP20X1XA 20×1 5.0 3.5 28.0±1.0 138.0±0.7 8.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-4 AC 5.5 84 dynamic 35.0 1/24 5.5 3.5 3.5 820 (240)
FIP20X1DD 20×1 9.0 6.3 34.0±1.0 208.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-4 AC 6.4 120 dynamic 35.0 1/24 8.5 9.0 9.0 1000 (290)
FIP20X1LD 20×1 5.05 3.3 20.5±1.0 115.7±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 6.2 B-5 AC 4.9 84 dynamic 27.0 1/25 6.0 2.7 2.9 680 (200)
FIP20X1TA 20×1 8.99 6.3 34.0±1.0 202.5±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 C-4 AC 6.4 120 dynamic 45.0 1/76.8 10.0 21.0 15.0 860 (250)
FIP20XM1BB 20×1 11.3 7.25 35.5±1.0 244.0±1.0 9.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-4 AC 9.6 130 dynamic 45.0 1/25 10.0 20.0 25.0 1700 (500)
FIP20XM1CB 20×1 10.5 6.2 44.0±1.0 225.0±1.0 10.3±0.7 2.54 9.2 D-4 AC 8.8 186 dynamic 35.0 1/24 10.0 13.5 14.0 860 (250)
FIP20X2AC 20×2 5.05 3.55 35.0±1.0 125.0±1.0 7.8±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-4 AC 6.0 125 dynamic 50.0 1/45 5.0 4.0 4.0 860 (250)
FIP20X2EB 20×2 5.05 3.55 41.0±1.0 142.0±1.0 10.3±0.7 2.54 14.0 C-4 AC 6.0 168 dynamic 35.0 1/24 7.0 5.0 10.0 700 (200)
FIP20X2KB 20×2 9.5 6.2 40.0±1.0 185.0±1.0 10.2±0.7 2.0 4.7 D-2 AC 6.6 200 dynamic 48.0 1/45 7.0 15.0 15.0 700 (200)
7
Filament Ef If Operation eb = ec (Vp-p) Duty Ek ib/dig ic /dig (cd /m2) (fL)
(V rms) (mA rms) *Eb = Ec (Vdc) (Vdc) (mA) (mA)
Package

FIP20XM1BB 20×1 11.3 7.25 35.5±1.0 244.0±1.0 9.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-4 AC 9.6 130 dynamic 45.0 1/25 10.0 20.0 25.0 1700 (500)
FIP20XM1CB 20×1 10.5 6.2 44.0±1.0 225.0±1.0 10.3±0.7 2.54 9.2 D-4 AC 8.8 186 dynamic 35.0 1/24 10.0 13.5 14.0 860 (250)
FIP20X2AC 20×2 5.05 3.55 35.0±1.0 125.0±1.0 7.8±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-4 AC 6.0 125 dynamic 50.0 1/45 5.0 4.0 4.0 860 (250)
FIP20X2EB 20×2 5.05 3.55 41.0±1.0 142.0±1.0 10.3±0.7 2.54 14.0 C-4 AC 6.0 168 dynamic 35.0 1/24 7.0 5.0 10.0 700 (200)
FIP20X2KB 20×2 9.5 6.2 40.0±1.0 185.0±1.0 10.2±0.7 2.0 4.7 D-2 AC 6.6 200 dynamic 48.0 1/45 7.0 15.0 15.0 700 (200)
8
No. of
Digits
Type No. (Digits Character Format, Symbol
× Lines)
Character Outline Dimensions
Dimensions
C.H C.W P.H P.L P.T L.P L.L
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
Dot and Graphic Type for Data Terminals (cont’d)
FIP20X2LA 20 × 2 8.8 3.55 41.0±1.0 136.0±1.0 9.0±0.7 2.0 5.1 B-2 AC 6.1 159 dynamic 45.0 1/45 8.2 8.5 15.0 700 (200)
FIP20X2RA 20 × 2 11.3 7.25 53.0±1.0 250.0±1.0 10.3±0.7 2.54 16.5 C-4 AC 9.5 212 dynamic 35.0 1/24 10.0 30.0 25.0 860 (250)
FIP20XM2AB 20 × 2 10.5 6.2 68.0±1.0 225.0±1.0 12.5±0.7 2.54 6.8 D-4 AC 8.8 265 dynamic 45.0 1/44 10.0 28.0 25.0 860 (250)
FIP20XM2GA 20 × 2 11.3 7.25 58.0±1.0 246.0±1.0 12.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-4 AC 10.0 243 dynamic 50.0 1/45 15.0 22.0 15.0 860 (250)
FIP20XM2FA 20 × 2 8.1 5.35 54.0±1.0 175.0±1.0 10.6±0.7 2.54 4.5 C-4 AC 7.2 335 dynamic 45.0 1/44 10.0 20.0 20.0 860 (250)
FIP20X4AB 20 × 4 11.3 7.25 77.0±1.0 240.0±1.0 13.7±0.7 2.0 6.4 D-4 AC 9.2 428 dynamic 35.0 1/24 10.0 14.0 60.0 600 (180)
FIP20X4CB 20 × 4 5.0 3.3 53.5±1.0 125.0±1.0 10.5±0.7 1.6 6.0 C-4 AC 5.1 392 dynamic 52.0 1/50 6.8 6.0 7.0 700 (200)
FIP40X1HC 40 × 1 5.05 3.55 28.0±1.0 220.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-4 AC 9.0 78 dynamic 45.0 1/50 7.0 7.5 7.0 690 (200)
FIP40X2BC 40 × 2 9.35 3.55 50.0±1.0 238.0±1.0 11.5±0.7 2.54 5.5 C-4 AC 10.2 223 dynamic 45.0 1/50 10.0 15.0 15.0 700 (200)
FIP40X2CD 40 × 2 5.05 3.55 41.0±1.0 220.0±1.0 10.3±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-4 AC 9.6 168 dynamic 45.0 1/50 9.0 8.0 15.0 690 (200)
FIP48GX7CA — 7.9 57.1 28.0±1.0 93.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 7.4 B-5 AC 3.0 76 dynamic 35.0 1/18 5.0 30.0/1GRID 25.0/1GRID 1030 (300)
FIP64GX32AA — 35.52 80.96 58.0±1.0 120.0±1.0 10.3±0.7 1.5 5.0 B-2 AC 4.4 344 dynamic 60.0 1/100 7.0 20.0/32DOT 8.0/1GRID 860 (250)
FIP72GX7CA — 7.9 85.9 27.0±1.0 122.5±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 B-5 AC 4.2 76 dynamic 36.2 1/24 6.0 4.8/21DOT 6.0/1GRID 820 (240)
FIP192GX16AA — 30.1 264.66 55.0±1.0 300.0±1.0 11.5±0.7 2.54 5.6 B-6 AC 10.0 456 dynamic 100/55 1/111 15.0 26.0/32DOT 17.0/2GRID 820 (240)

FIP40X2CD 40 × 2 5.05 3.55 41.0±1.0 220.0±1.0 10.3±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-4 AC 9.6 168 dynamic 45.0 1/50 9.0 8.0 15.0 690 (200)
FIP48GX7CA — 7.9 57.1 28.0±1.0 93.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 7.4 B-5 AC 3.0 76 dynamic 35.0 1/18 5.0 30.0/1GRID 25.0/1GRID 1030 (300)
FIP64GX32AA — 35.52 80.96 58.0±1.0 120.0±1.0 10.3±0.7 1.5 5.0 B-2 AC 4.4 344 dynamic 60.0 1/100 7.0 20.0/32DOT 8.0/1GRID 860 (250)
FIP72GX7CA — 7.9 85.9 27.0±1.0 122.5±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 B-5 AC 4.2 76 dynamic 36.2 1/24 6.0 4.8/21DOT 6.0/1GRID 820 (240)
FIP192GX16AA — 30.1 264.66 55.0±1.0 300.0±1.0 11.5±0.7 2.54 5.6 B-6 AC 10.0 456 dynamic 100/55 1/111 15.0 26.0/32DOT 17.0/2GRID 820 (240)
10
Alphanumeric Type for Data Terminals
No. of
Type No. Digits Character Format, Symbol
Character Outline Dimensions
Dimensions
C.H C.W P.H P.L P.T L.P L.L
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
Alphanumeric Type for Automative and Others
FIP6A8BR 6 8.15 4.4 28.0±1.0 78.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 20.0 A-2 AC 2.8 134 dynamic 26 1/20 5 4.5 9.8 620 (180)
FIP10A6CR 10 6.0 3.0 20.0±1.0 86.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 26.8 C-1 AC 3.2 57 dynamic 26 1/11 5 2.5 2.5 850 (250)
FIP16J5R 16 5.0 3.0 20.0±1.0 110.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 10.0 A-1 AC 4.3 80 dynamic 24 1/20 6 2.5 3.0 690 (200)
FIP16J5AR 16 5.0 3.0 20.0±1.0 110.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 6.2 A-3 AC 4.3 80 dynamic 24 1/20 6 2.5 3.0 690 (200)
FIP16B13AR 16 12.5 7.0 33.0±1.0 205.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 5.08 10.0 A-2 AC 8.2 133 dynamic 47 1/20 10 13.0 12.0 1030 (300)
FIP16D9R 16 9.35 4.8 35.0±1.0 170.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 C-4 AC 5.4 120 dynamic 40 1/20 5.5 9.0 9.0 1030 (300)
FIP20D6R 20 6.0 3.0 20.0±1.0 134.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 14.0 D-3 AC 5.8 57 dynamic 32 1/24 7 3.5 3.5 1030 (300)
FIP4B6CS 4 6.0 3.0 18.5±1.0 44.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.0 8.7 B-5 DC 1.6 57 static *12 — 0 0.7 4.0 2060 (600)
FIP4A8FS 4 7.6 4.0 24.5±1.0 55.4±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 8.7 B-5 DC 2.0 83 static *12 — 0 1.5 8.4 2060 (600)
FIP4E8BS 4 7.6 4.0 20.0±1.0 48.0±1.0 6.1±0.5 2.54 8.2 B-5 DC 1.4 78 static *12 — 0 0.8 5.0 2060 (600)
FIP4Y8S 4 7.6 4.0 20.0±1.0 48.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 8.7 B-5 DC 1.5 110 static *12 — 0 1.4 8.0 2740 (800)

FIP4B6CS 4 6.0 3.0 18.5±1.0 44.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.0 8.7 B-5 DC 1.6 57 static *12 — 0 0.7 4.0 2060 (600)
FIP4A8FS 4 7.6 4.0 24.5±1.0 55.4±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 8.7 B-5 DC 2.0 83 static *12 — 0 1.5 8.4 2060 (600)
FIP4E8BS 4 7.6 4.0 20.0±1.0 48.0±1.0 6.1±0.5 2.54 8.2 B-5 DC 1.4 78 static *12 — 0 0.8 5.0 2060 (600)
FIP4Y8S 4 7.6 4.0 20.0±1.0 48.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 8.7 B-5 DC 1.5 110 static *12 — 0 1.4 8.0 2740 (800)
FIP4Q8S 4 8.0 4.4 20.0±1.0 48.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 8.2 B-5 DC 1.5 110 static *12 — 0 1.9 8.0 2740 (800)
FIP4Q8AS 4 8.0 4.4 20.0±1.0 48.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 5.0 B-5 DC 1.5 110 static *12 — 0 1.9 8.0 2740 (800)
FIP4BF8S 4 7.6 4.0 20.0±1.0 48.0±1.0 6.1±0.5 2.54 5.0 B-5 DC 1.4 102 static *12 — 0 1.9 8.0 2740 (800)
12
Alphanumeric Type for Digital Clocks, Timers, and Measuring Meters
No. of
Type No. Digits Character Format, Symbol
Character Outline Dimensions
Dimensions
C.H C.W P.H P.L P.T L.P L.L
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
FIP4D15 4 15.0 8.4 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 11.0 A-6 AC 4.0 95 dynamic 22 1/5 5.5 9.0 10.0 1028 (300)
FIP4F8CS 4 7.6 3.6 24.5±1.0 55.4±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 8.7 B-5 DC 1.9 81 static *12 — 0 1.1 6.0 1370 (400)
FIP4H5 4 5.0 2.5 14.5±1.0 41.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 8.0 A-4 DC 1.5 40 dynamic 22 1/4 2 0.5 1.0 1030 (300)
FIP4Q8A 4 8.0 5.0 24.5±1.0 59.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 11.0 A-6 AC 2.4 81 dynamic 27 1/7 3.5 3.5 5.0 1030 (300)
FIP5B15B 5 15.0 8.0 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 6.2 C-2 AC 3.6 135 dynamic 43 1/28 5 12.0 15.0 620 (180)
FIP5D8BS 5 7.6 3.6 24.5±1.0 55.4±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 8.7 B-5 DC 1.9 80 static *12 — 0 0.8 6.0 1370 (400)
FIP6C13E 6 12.5 6.8 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 4.0 10.5 C-1 AC 3.8 113 dynamic 26 1/7 4 5.0 7.0 685 (200)
FIP6C15E 6 15.0 8.0 33.0±1.0 110.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 4.0 10.5 C-1 AC 4.1 161 dynamic 30 1/7.5 6 10.0 13.0 1370 (400)
FIP6D15C 6 15.0 7.5 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 15.0 A-3 AC 3.7 110 dynamic 35 1/16 5 13.0 20.0 1030 (300)
FIP6D15D 6 15.0 7.5 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 6.5 C-2 AC 3.7 110 dynamic 35 1/16 5 13.0 20.0 1030 (300)
FIP6F13A 6 12.5 6.8 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 5.2 C-2 AC 3.2 100 dynamic 42 1/21 4 9.5 11.0 1230 (360)
FIP7B13 7 13.0 6.0 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 7.4 A-5 AC 3.3 104 dynamic 35 1/19 4 5.5 6.5 860 (250)
FIP7B25A 7 25.4 12.0 48.0±1.0 164.0±1.0 10.5±0.7 4.0 10.5 C-1 AC 5.5 175 dynamic 34.5 1/7.5 8 17.5 14.0 690 (200)
FIP7P8C 7 8.0 4.6 24.5±1.0 76.0±1.0 6.1±0.7 2.54 7.5 A-2 AC 2.3 106 dynamic 26 1/7 4 2.5 4.5 1370 (400)
13
Filament Ef If Operation eb = ec (Vp-p) Duty Ek ib/dig ic /dig (cd /m2) (fL)

FIP6C15E 6 15.0 8.0 33.0±1.0 110.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 4.0 10.5 C-1 AC 4.1 161 dynamic 30 1/7.5 6 10.0 13.0 1370 (400)
FIP6D15C 6 15.0 7.5 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 15.0 A-3 AC 3.7 110 dynamic 35 1/16 5 13.0 20.0 1030 (300)
FIP6D15D 6 15.0 7.5 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 6.5 C-2 AC 3.7 110 dynamic 35 1/16 5 13.0 20.0 1030 (300)
FIP6F13A 6 12.5 6.8 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 5.2 C-2 AC 3.2 100 dynamic 42 1/21 4 9.5 11.0 1230 (360)
FIP7B13 7 13.0 6.0 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 7.4 A-5 AC 3.3 104 dynamic 35 1/19 4 5.5 6.5 860 (250)
FIP7B25A 7 25.4 12.0 48.0±1.0 164.0±1.0 10.5±0.7 4.0 10.5 C-1 AC 5.5 175 dynamic 34.5 1/7.5 8 17.5 14.0 690 (200)
FIP7P8C 7 8.0 4.6 24.5±1.0 76.0±1.0 6.1±0.7 2.54 7.5 A-2 AC 2.3 106 dynamic 26 1/7 4 2.5 4.5 1370 (400)
14
Alphanumeric Type for Electronic Cash Registers and Others
No. of
Type No. Digits Character Format, Symbol
Character Outline Dimensions
Dimensions
C.H C.W P.H P.L P.T L.P L.L
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
FIP6A13C 6 13.0 6.5 39.0±1.0 108.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 10.0 A-2 AC 3.5 126 dynamic 35 1/16 7 5.0 8.0 690 (200)
FIP8B11C 8 10.5 5.0 33.0±1.0 98.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 5.2 C-2 AC 3.6 108 dynamic 47 1/32 6 6.0 8.0 620 (180)
FIP9H8 9 7.6 4.0 23.0±1.0 93.0±1.0 6.5±0.7 2.54 38.0 C-1 AC 3.2 75 dynamic 25 1/14 5 6.0 7.0 1000 (292)
FIP9B10D 9 10.0 4.8 31.0±1.0 112.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 11.0 C-1 AC 3.5 75 dynamic 30 1/16 6 3.2 4.5 580 (170)
FIP9G13A 9 12.5 6.2 33.0±1.0 125.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 14.0 C-2 AC 3.9 140 dynamic 29 1/16 5 7.5 7.5 690 (200)
FIP11F10 11 9.6 4.2 24.5±1.0 113.0±1.0 7.5±0.7 2.54 16.0 A-1 AC 4.8 78 dynamic 25 1/15 9.5 4.0 4.0 690 (200)
FIP11B13B 11 18.0 6.0 33.0±1.0 147.0±1.0 8.0±0.7 2.54 7.4 D-3 AC 5.5 78 dynamic 35 1/19 7 5.5 6.5 900 (263)
FIP13Y8A 13 8.0 3.3 20.5±1.0 112.0±1.0 6.1±0.5 2.54 36.0 A-2 AC 4.2 55 dynamic 26 1/16 4 3.0 3.0 700 (200)
15
Filament Ef If Operation eb = ec (Vp-p) Duty Ek ib/dig ic /dig (cd /m2) (fL)
(V rms) (mA rms) *Eb = Ec (Vdc) (Vdc) (mA) (mA)
Package